Exhibit B

This page intentionally left blank.

1.	ICATION FOR: Use Permit, /ariance, Special Permit, Zoning Permit, Rezoni
	Applicant's Name: Lawrance S. Clark
	City: Salinac
	Telephone: <u>449-5650</u> Zip Code: <u>93906</u>
2.	Applicant's Interest in property (owner, buyer, etc.)owner
3.	Owners Name:
	an me
	Address: E Teleptone: Zip at
•.	Property addr 55 and general location _ 8090 Messick Road fronting 101 Hi
	Assessor's Parcel No. <u>125-501-22</u> 6. Zoning P. M.
	Prop. rty area (acres or square feet) <u>3 acres (more or less</u>)
	Fresent and past use of project site is the second state
	Present and past use of project site and adjoining properties:
	atorage for old cars and open land - Use Permit Resolution #74-160
.	
	Proposed property use: to return existing impound yard for huilding - Use Permit Resolution #74-160
	a) Variance Requested:
ł	b) Why is the Variance necessary? (Use extra paper, if needed)
p	
R	REZONING OF ANEPDNENT ON V. T
R	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section
R	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section
	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section of the Monterey County Zoning Ordinance #911 from a Coning District to aZoning District to allow
	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section of the Monterey County Zoning Ordinance #911 from a Coning District to aZoning District to allow
	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section of the Monterey County Zoning Ordinance #911 from a Coning District to aZoning District to allow f new construction is proposed:
	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section of the Monterey County Zoning Ordinance #911 from a coning District to aZoning District to allow f new construction is proposed:
	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section of the Monterey County Zoning Ordinance #911 from a coning District to aZoning District to allow f new construction is proposed:
	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section of the Monterey County Zoning Ordinance #911 from a Coning District to aZoning District to allow f new construction is proposed:
	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section
- I a	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section
i a b	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section
L I a b c	<pre>REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section</pre>
- I a b	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section
L I a b c	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section
L I a b c	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section
L I a b c P;	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section
L I a b c P	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section
L I a b c P i W	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section
L I a b c P i W I W I V I V I	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section
L I a b c P ; WI ty Dee	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section
L I a b c P ; WI ty Dee	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section
L I a b b c c P i Wi t y U U U U U U U I c (u I	<pre>REZONING or AMERDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section</pre>
L I a b b c c P i Wi t y U U U U U U U I c (u I	REZONING or AMENDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section
I I a b b c P; Wi t y U c U i t y U c u i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	<pre>REZONING or AMERDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section of the Monterey County Zoning Ordinance #911 from a coning District to aZoning District to allow</pre>
L I a b b c c P; Wi t y U c U i t y U c u i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	<pre>REZONING or AMERDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section</pre>
I a b c P i Wi t y U c u u l 1 m Ho	<pre>REZONING or AMERDHENT ONLY: The application wishes to amend section of the Monterey County Zoning Ordinance #911 from a coning District to aZoning District to allow</pre>

· M

er artista

.

a Par Kat 187 hoaris map 15

.

- Will the project require placement of structures, roads, cuts or fills on cross slopes of 30% or greater? Yes _____ No _X___
- 20. Will any persons be displaced as a result of this project? Yes _____ No ______
- Discuss any mitigation measures that are proposed to reduce environmental impacts that might result from this project. (Use separate paper if necessary) none

aurence

Agent

I certify under penalty of perjury that I am authorized by the owner(s) of the described property to make this application.

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY	
The above application has been examined by able for filing. Initials	me and found to be complete and accept- Date:
Date Received: 2/15/19 Filling Fee: \$2500	Receipt No.: 10638

1

MONTEREY COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT P. O. Box 1208 Salinas, CA 93902



PLANNING COMMISSION COUNTY OF MONTEREY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

> RESOLUTION NO. 79-183 USE PERMIT NO. 2287 A.P. # 125-501-22 FINDINGS AND DECISION

In the matter of the application of LAWRENCE CLARK (PC-3576)

for a Use Permit in accordance with Section 32 of Ordinance No. 911, the Zoning Ordinance of the County of Monterey, to allow an automobile Impound yard, located on portion of Lot 197, Assessor's Map 15, Bolsa Hueva y Moro Cojo Rancho, Prunedale area, fronting on U.S. Highway 10: and Messick Road.

came on regularly for hearing before the Planning Commission on April 11, 1979

Said Planning Commission, having considered the application and the evidence presented relating thereto,

FINDINGS OF FACT

That the establishment, maintenance, or operation of the use or building applied for will not under the circumstances of the particular case, be detrimental to health, safety, peace, morals, comfort, and general welfare of persons residing or working in the neighborhood of such proposed use or be detrimental or injurious to property and improvements in the neighborhood or to the general welfare of the County.

DECISION

THEREFORE, it is the decision of said Planning Commission that said application for a Use Permit be granted as shown on the attached sketch, and subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Construct a standard driveway connection to Hessick Road.
- That the area be used only for the storage of automobiles with no wrecking or dismantling allowed.
- That the site be landscaped by the applicant, and that the landscaping plan be approved by the Director of Planning.
- 4. That all landscaped areas shall be continuously maintained by the applicant in a litter-free, weed-free condition and all plant material shall be continuously maintained in a healthy growing condition.
- That all automobiles and materials and equipment not be stacked higher than the fence.
- 6. That this permit expire on May 28, 1984.

PASSED	AND ADOPTE	D this		day of	- Apri	;'	1373-	by	the	following	vote:
Ayes:	Jimenez, O	Owen.	Sullivan,	CelPiaro,	, Varga,	Reaves					
Noes:											

None

Absent: Basham, Callotto, Peters

E. W. DeMARS Secretary of the Planning Commission

Copy of this decision was mailed to the applicant on 1/20/70

